

ã  
SLP(C)No. 6090-6091 OF 2005  
ITEM No.MM(13),(14),(15)&(16)

Court No. 2

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.6090-6091/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 07/02/2005 in WP 10604/04  
and WA 124/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

DEVI CHARAN MISRA & SONS

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

DIST. FOREST OFFICER & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

With

SLP(C)No.6147-6150/2005,SLP(C)No.6254-6255/2005,SLP(C)No.6353-6355/2005

Date : 17/03/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

For Petitioner (s)Mr. P.H. Parekh, Adv.

Mr. E.R. Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Sumit Goel, Adv.

forM/s. P.H. Parekh & Co.

For Respondent (s)

UPON being mentioned by the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List on the allotted date. Learned counsel for

the petitioner submits that as directed by the High Court

Bank Guarantee given by the petitioner is current. The same

shall not be invoked till the next date of hearing.

(PAWAN KUMAR)  
COURT MASTER

(PREM PRAKASH)  
COURT MASTER