

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6090-6091/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 07/02/2005 in WA No. 124/2005 & WP
No. 10604/2004 and WA.No.124 of 2005 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

DEVI CHARAN MISRA & SONS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DIST. FOREST OFFICER & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for permission to place addl. documents on record and prayer
for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 10392 of 2005

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 10650 of 2005

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 12026-12031 of 2005

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 12070-12078 of 2005

(With prayer for interim relief)

SLP(C) NO. 12265-12266 of 2005

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 12300-12301 of 2005

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 20571 of 2005

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 23176 of 2005

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 23990 of 2005

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 6147-6150/2005 of 2005

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 6254-6255 of 2005

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 6353-6355 of 2005

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 7113-7119 of 2005

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 7524-7530 of 2005

(With application for seeking permission to file Vol.-II, with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 27/01/2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

:2:

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Harish N. Salve, Sr.Adv.

Ms.Beena Prakash, Adv.

Mr. G. Prakash,Adv.

Mr. K. Rajeev, Adv.

Mr.Dhruv Mehta, Adv.

Mr.Harshvardhan Jha, Adv.

Mr.Yashraj Singh Deora, Adv.

Mr.P.H. Parekh, Adv.

Mr.E.R. Kumar, Adv.

Mr.Rohit Alex, Adv.

Mr.Sumit Goel, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Subramonium Prasad,Adv.

Mr. K.R. Sasiprabhu, Adv.

Mr.Ashish Verma, Adv.

Mr.R.A. Perumal, Adv.

Mr.S. Vallinayagam, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Leave granted.

The appellants to file the informal paper books
consisting the records of the lower courts. The paper books may be prepared
in any manner not necessarily by printing.

Tag with SLP(Civil) Nos.10647-10649 of 2005.

(Usha Bhardwaj)
Court Master

(Madhu Saxena)
Court Master