

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.4

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2421 OF 2006

M/S.MALAYAGIRI SANDALWOOD OIL DISTILLERY

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SP.COMMNR.& COMMNR.OF COMMERCIAL TAX&ORS

Respondent(s)

(Summons for non-prosecution dt.20.11.2006)

Date: 09/01/2007 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

For Appellant(s)

Mr. G. Prakash, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Adv.(NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

the
In spite of notice by Registry counsel for
petitioner did not file a copy of the petition for the record of the
Court appealed from. He seeks more time to do so which
h is
permitted subject to payment of Rs.1,000/- as cost. Needful be
done within two days.

[SUMAN WADHWA]

COURT MASTER

[VIJAY AGGARWAL]

COURT MASTER