

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2421 OF 2006

M/S.MALAYAGIRI SANDALWOOD OIL DISTILLERY

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SP.COMMNR.& COMMNR.OF COMMERCIAL TAX&ORS

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 20605 of 2005
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 478 of 2007
(With office report)
Civil Appeal NO. 962 of 2006
(With office report)
Civil Appeal NO. 963 of 2006
(With office report)
Civil Appeal NO. 964 of 2006
(With office report)
Civil Appeal NO. 965 of 2006
(With office report)
Civil Appeal NO. 966 of 2006
(With office report)
Civil Appeal NO. 967 of 2006
(With office report)
Civil Appeal NO. 968 of 2006
(With office report)
Civil Appeal NO. 969 of 2006
(With office report)
Civil Appeal NO. 970 of 2006
(With office report)
Civil Appeal NO. 971 of 2006
(With office report)
Civil Appeal NO. 972 of 2006
(With office report)
Civil Appeal NO. 973 of 2006
(With office report)
Civil Appeal NO. 974 of 2006
(With office report)
Civil Appeal NO. 975 of 2006
(With office report)
Civil Appeal NO. 976 of 2006
(With office report)

Date: 02/08/2007 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

-2-

For Appellant(s) Mr. K.K.Venugopal, Sr. Adv.
In CA 962,963,966, Mr. C.N.Sree Kumar, Adv.
965,964,973,974 Mr. V.K. Sidharthan, Adv.

Mr. Ankur Talwar, Adv.
Mr. P.Kalra, Adv.
Ms. Uttara Babbar, Adv.

In CA 2421,967-969, Mr. S.Ganesh Sr. Adv.
970

Mr. C.N.Sree Kumar, Adv.
Mr. V.K.Sidharthan, Adv.
Mr. P.Kalra, Adv.

Mr. D.Mehta, Adv.
Mr. H.Jha, Adv.

Mr. Y.S.Deora,Adv.for
M/S K.L. Mehta & Co.

Mr. K. Rajeev,Adv.

In CA 976/06 Mr. E.R.Kumar,Adv.
Mr. Sumit Goel,Adv.for
M/S P.H. Parekh & Co.

For Respondent(s) Mr. R.Nedumaran,Adv.
for State of T.N.
Mr. Subramonium Prasad,Adv.

Mr. K.R. Sasiprabhu,Adv.

Mr. Subramonium Prasad,Adv.

For State of Kerala Mr. T.L.VBishwanatha Iyer,Sr.Adv.
Mr. P.V. Dinesh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Mr. K.K.Venugopal, learned senior counsel started his arguments
at 3.35 p.m. and was on his legs when the Court rose for the day.

List on 7.8.2007 as Ist part-heard.

(Suman Wadhwa)
Court Master Court Master

(Madhu Saxena)