

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 974 OF 2006

MALAYAGIRI ESSENTIAL OIL DISTILLERS

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

THE DISTRICT FOREST OFFICER &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report )

Date: 22/01/2014 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Appellant(s) Mr.Dhruv Agrawal, Sr.Adv.  
Mr.G.Prakash, Adv.

Mr. V.K. Sidharthan,Adv.(NP)

For Respondent(s) Mr.Rajiv Dalal, Barrister  
for Mr. Subramonium Prasad,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Shri Dhruv Agrawal, learned senior counsel appearing for the appellant submits that the issue raised in this Civil Appeal is identical with the issues raised in Civil Appeal No.962 of 2006 and connected matters. The learned senior counsel further submits that the aforesaid appeals have now been referred to a Three Judge Bench of this Court for decision and, therefore, requests us to refer this matter for decision before a Three Judge Bench.

The submission made by the learned senior counsel is not opposed by the learned counsel appearing for the respondents.

Accordingly, we refer this matter for decision before a three Judge bench for hearing along with Civil Appeal No.962 of 2006 and connected matters.

Ordered accordingly.

(G.V.Ramana)  
Court Master(Vinod Kulvi)  
Asstt.Registrar